		Ú.
Y55(200)	dollar was I as because Holo	By May & LIKE
INS. CASE OWNER	The same and the s	/ / / IDAC
INS. CASE OWNER		1000
	ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT	m 141-8
Surveyor	DOI: 58/4/8	Date / Time :
		Registered in Merimon:
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE	THE SAME AND A CONTRACT AND A CONTRACT
_	CITIIZUC	10708859416G
Insured Vehicle No	Clai	m No. :
Name of Insured	TAN HAN'N COV Poli	cy No. : 1700064914
0_0		ke/Model: M-BINT
Insured Tel No.		S. ala. Ala a al 11
Excess Sec II :S\$	D.O.A: DECEMBER Place	ce of Accident: Campines Ave 2 St 11.
Is driver the owner	(YES / NO ) Nature of Accident :	\$6.57 \$6.
If NO, Driver Nan	ne/Age: Agres Aw Many Hope OIC	GIA REPORT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
Driver Tel	011	red Liability: % Final? Yes/No
	Telegraphic School Scho	ned Linding.
SLP 8433 (	<i>5</i> → →	——— <b>—</b>
INSRS:		NSRS: INSRS:
WSP: ICT A	A A A	VSP: WSP:
Tel: (Liability:	n n n	el: Tel: Liability:
RMKS:	(M - V)	MKS: RMKS
1/10/10/00	AMRS.	
Date/Time	ALC SALES OF	
2K	THE STATE OF THE S	STAGE DATE/PIC
.10		Non-Reporting ltr (1st):
Mc		Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):
c/6/hole alki	Aspets to OID, DIP, confined method details. Interest	Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
41590	about TP (lagre, and HED ISSUE, Col agreet to settle	and call of by telet, the ou
	move the NCO Bear sent latter to 61.	After call ltr to OI;
	- MUNITAD	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
18/05/18	FAMPL MARRIALA CORRECT	Notification Itr (if non-pickup)
	- OKLIGINKL THE LOW IN.	After call ltr to OI:
		Authorisation To Act:
12/06/18	- GRAND SET OPPER TO TH.	Release Voocher:
		Final Repair Bill:
19100/18	FRACIONO ORG. W. TP ACCEPTED OF	Pett . Car Rental Invoice:
	the poca in outpells.	Towing Invoice
	TO CLOUB.	LTA/GIA:
		Medical Bill:
		PIR:
		Mandate/Reject Instruction:
	RECEIVED 2 0 JUN 2018	LOD
		Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:
		Others:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Confirm by:
Repair Cost: PP	SS 2,842.90 ( 2 days) Reduction: 64 %	Email Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 15/06/18 Confirm with SUMMIN	Email Call
Final Liability:	% 160 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: NIL	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia
Repair Cost: (w)(697)	ss 3,041.90	02 reversion and coffiled to
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS ( days)	Stationary Vehicle
Loss of Use (LOU):	ss 120.00(s 60 x 2 days)	
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS - (5 x days)	
LOR only LOU only	SS 2-00 [Tick only one]	
GIA/LTA Search Medical:	SS 2.00	Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	SS - (e.g. Tow/ Independent )	2) Report Format:
Legal Cost	SS — (e.g. 10w/ independent)	3) Survey Ice: 450.00
Total:	S\$ 3,163.90 Global Sum S\$: -	and street and the st
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Email Call
Payee 1:	SS 5,165.90 Name 1: 15T	AUTOWORKS PTE LTD
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS — Name 2:	a constant
	SS - Name 2:	100 S 18 E 9 1
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	isa (Same 5)	PI 10/2/19/11

## ASSIGNMENT

From: Date:	Veh No: SLP 8433E, Yr Regn: 2017, June.
Estimated Cost:	Typer M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Cheriblet Orlando a.c 1362
at Workshop m/s	Colour While . A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading / 4299. T/Radio; Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured	Eng/No:
Policy No.	C/No: KLIYA 75894 K 61.6032.
Claims No.	Gen, Cond. Good Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering (morder DJammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: (norder/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil /S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
160	Tyre Size: F: 215/60 R16
(Policy Condition)	R: 215/60R16.
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO Or Kunho:
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 06 mm R/Bal. 06 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bai. 06 mm UBal. 06 mm
Est Repairs: 2 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. D.O.L 30/04/18.
Lum Sum: _ % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at First Autowork . I
CA / DEV / DED / 24 UDS	Des. of Damages Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Vehicle: IN / OUT	
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
11 1109.	
P/P \$ 2,842.90 CRED: \$ 5,085.50 (64%)	
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
i) Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation:
2) Add Fee	: Site Insp (\$ )_5+R5_Si
	: Interview (\$ ) Photos .
Report Format :	: Tech. Invs (\$ ) Otters
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	: Weekend (\$ )
	TOTAL



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Amiliated to rederation inter	rnationale Des Experts En Autor	
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/AIG18007	'863/Aha3
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	98-16	Date: 30-04-2018	
1.	A DOLLAR ST	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SLT 1174C	Veh. Inspected	SLP 8433E
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	30/04/2018
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	3	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm:
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ger	neral Information	SALARY ELL
	Accident Date	22/04/2018	Inspection Date	30/04/2018
	Survey held at	1ST AUTOWORKS PTE LT	D	
		23 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4 #04-01 (SOUNTH WING) SINGAPORE 415933		
5a.	THE COLUMN TWO		Remarks	

#### 1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) Singapore 415933

#### Repair Estimate

Date: 30/4/2018

Reference:

**SLP8433E** 

CHEVROLET

TPALG.

ORLANDO Make: 1.4AT TURBO

To Whom It May Concern

Dear Sir,

RE: VEHICLE .: SLP8433E

CHASSIS NO.:KL1YA7589HK616032 ENGINE NO.:A14NET170200734

Name of insured .: Tan Kheng Kee Date of accident.: 22/04/2018

We append hereunder the estimated cost of repairs to be carried out to the above vehicle.

#### **Parts**

No.	Qty	Part Description	Price (SGD)
1	1	Front Bumper Emblem Au	\$ 181.00
2	1	Front Bumper Upper Rhad	\$ 1,750.00
3	1	Front Radiator Grille 124 m	\$ 355.00
4	1	Front License Plate Bracket	\$ 40.00
5	1	Front Bumper Lower	\$ 508.00
6	1	Front Bumper Sill Plate	\$ 381.00
7	1	Front Bumper Lower Grille	\$ 201.00
8	1	LHF Foglamp Cover	\$ 55.00
9	1	LHF Foglamp	\$ 377.00
10	1	Front Bumper Absorber	\$ 150.00
11	1	Front Bumper Reinforcement Bar	
12	1	LHF Bumper Bracket - Guide	H NU \$ 65.00
13	1	RHF Bumper Bracket - Guide	\$ 65.00
14	1	LHF Bumper Bracket - Support	\$ 65.00
15	1	RHF Bumper Bracket - Support	\$ 65.00

Parts Total: \$

5,318.00

1931 1737.90

Less10%: \$

531.80

Total: \$

4,786.20

**Labour Description** 

No.

Price (SGD)

#### Front portion

1	To dismantle / renew the accident damaged portion, to panel beating, reshape, straighten, orientate and align repair /replacement parts. (\$550 per day)	\$ 1,650.00
2	Carry out spray painting on accident affected area (\$450 per panel)	\$ 1,350.00
3	To disconnect wire harness of electrical component to facilitate repairs, reconnect and check electrical function after repair	\$ 30.00

1030

Labour Total: \$

3,030.00

Others

#### Other Description

No.	Qty		Pri	ce (SGD)
		Front portion		
1	1	Number plate with casement and	\$	45.00
2	10	Front bumper clip	s	65.00
		Othe	er Total: \$	110.00

GRAND TOTAL: \$

7,926.20

NB: THIS IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE AND SHOULD ADDITIONAL WORK BE FOUND NECESSARY TO BE CARRIED OUT IN THE COURSE OF REPAIRS, EXTRA MATERIALS AND LABOUR COST WILL BE CHARGED ACCORDINGLY WHICH HOWEVER, YOU WILL BE INFORMED PRIOR TO ACTION TAKEN. PARTS PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGES.

Yours faithfully

Service Executive Suhaimi Ong

HP: 8298 8933 Fax:6844 5185

Adrian Ling, P/P 30/04/18 02 Days. tolat 2842.90

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

. To resurvey before/after spray painting

Suhaimi On

- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- · Supplementary item(x) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

the Advisor

#### 1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) Singapore 415933

#### TAX INVOICE

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 SINGAPORE 079120

GST Ref. No: 20-0000274-Z

Vehicle No: SLP8433E

Invoice No:

Chasis No: KL1YA7589HK616032

Engine No: A14NET170200734

Invoice Date:

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT SGD

#### Parts

No.	Qty.	3'	Description	Price (SGD)
1	1	Front Bumper Emblem		\$ 181.00
2	1	Front Bumper Upper		\$ 1,750.00

Total: \$ 1,931,00 Less 10%: \$ 193.10 Parts Total: \$ 1,737.90

#### Labour

No.	Description	Price (	SGD)
1	To dismantle / renew the accident damaged portion, to panel beating, reshape, straighten, orientate and align repair / replacement parts. (\$550 per day)	\$	550.00
2	Carry out spray painting on accident affected area (\$450 per panel)	S	450.00
3	To disconnect wire harness of electrical component to facilitate repairs, reconnect and check electrical function after repair	s	30.00

Labour Total: \$ 1,030.00

#### Other

No.		Other Description	Price (SGD)
1	1	Number plate with casement	\$ 45.00
2	10	Front bumper clip	\$ 30.00

Other Total; \$ 75.00

Total: \$ 2,842,90 GST (7%) \$ 199.00 Grand Total: \$ 3,041.90



Suhaimi Ong Service Advisor

Tel: 68441985 Fax:68445185

#### E&OE

- ALL CHEQUE PAYMENTS SHOULD BE CROSSED AND MADE PAYABLE TO "1ST Autoworks Pte Ltd".
- PLEASE INDICATE THE INVOICE NO. ON THE REVERSE SIDE.

Please check and finalize with me this invoice

#### Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 12 June, 2018 5:24 PM

To:

suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg

Cc:

Admin A: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: SLP8433E DOA 22/04/2018 \*\*\* LKK REF: CC6/AIG18007863/Aha3

Attachments:

DV.pdf

Your Ref: SLP 8433E

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18007863/Aha3

Dear Suhaimi,

We refer to the above matter and we confirmed in receipt of your LOD.

On a without prejudice basis and purely for an amicable settlement and without admission of any liability to our Insured's part, we offer to settle your client's claim as below:

Cost of Repair (w/gst)	\$ 3,041.90
Loss of Use (\$60 x 2 days)	\$ 120.00
GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.00
TOTAL	\$ 3,163.90

If agreeable, kindly sign the attached DV and forward back a copy to us for payment processing.

#### Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



LIKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 12 June, 2018 11:25 AM To: suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: SLP8433E DOA 22/04/2018 \*\*\* LKK REF: CC6/AIG18007863/Aha3

Without Prejudice

Dear Suhaimi,

We refer to your below email.

Please be informed that we have not received any LOD yet.

Thanks.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Suhaimi [mailto:suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 11 June, 2018 6:32 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: SLP8433E DOA 22/04/2018 \*\*\* LKK REF: CC6/AIG18007863/Aha3

Dear Vic,

Have you received all paperwork such as LOD and invoices for this accident case?

Thanks & Regards

Suhaimi Ong Service Executive 1st Autoworks Pte Ltd 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) S'pore 415933 Tel: 6844 1985

Tel: 6844 1985 Fax: 6844 5185

## Letter of Demand



To: AZG Asia Pacitic Justine Pte Lts

Re: Accident involving my vehicle no. $\frac{SCPSt}{SCT1174C}$ on $\frac{2L/4/2007}{11}$ at $\frac{2L/4}{11}$ I	and vehicle no HRS PM/AM along
1) I/We, the owner of vehicle no. SCP873:    St   Machine   Pla Chi   to act for me/us to recover damages sustained from the third party driver and/or insurers. Cl	("the workshop")  I in the above accident
Vehicle Repair cost / Excess	\$ 304190
Vehicle Rental Fee for days @  \$per day Loss of use/rental for days @	\$
\$/ooper day Loss of income fordays @	\$ 200.00
\$per day	\$
Police search fee/police report fee/LTA search fees Others / [ac. b. ke.]	\$ \$ \$ 2-00
Total:	\$ 3248.40
Signature of vehicle owner	D.
Too to Kep	ViceI L
Address: BK 265 Tumpines	Vitnessed by:
Street 21,#06-46, 5 port 520265	- 44/14/
Tel: 98 42 3633	



9.8

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL; (065) 62563561 FAX; (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18007863/Aha3

15th May 2018

#### TAN HANG KOK

13 Mariam Way, Singapore 508538.

Dear Sir/Madam,

# ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLT 1174C AND SLP 8433E ALONG TAMPINES AVENUE 2 STREET 11 ON 22.04.2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Poh Kin, Chong Case Handler DID: 6841 2132 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

# Authorization To Act

Blk 265 Tamports Short 21	("the third party claimant") of
(address), owner of SLP843	(vehicle no.) hereby
authorize Ist Automoby Pte	C +8
그렇게 하다면 이 경에 발매되었다면 사람들이 사람이 되었다. 그렇지 않는 사람들이 없는 사람들이 되었다면 하다.	with respect to my claim for repair of use ("claim") for my vehicle
:	ged pursuant to the accident which
SF 11	(location) involving
vehicle no/s SET 11740	`
("the accident").	
further authorize the workshop to settle	my above mentioned claim in a manner that
they deem fit and the workshop is furth	my above mentioned claim in a manner that her authorized to receive payment further to que/s being made in favour of the workshop.
they deem fit and the workshop is furth settlement of my claim with payment che I further acknowledge that any settlement	per authorized to receive payment further to que/s being made in favour of the workshop. It the workshop may reach on my behalf is on ission of liability basis in so far as the
they deem fit and the workshop is furth settlement of my claim with payment che I further acknowledge that any settlement a without prejudice and without admi driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle	per authorized to receive payment further to que/s being made in favour of the workshop. It the workshop may reach on my behalf is on ission of liability basis in so far as the
they deem fit and the workshop is furth settlement of my claim with payment che further acknowledge that any settlement a without prejudice and without admidriver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle Dated this day of	per authorized to receive payment further to que/s being made in favour of the workshop. It the workshop may reach on my behalf is on ission of liability basis in so far as the /s is concerned.
hey deem fit and the workshop is furth ettlement of my claim with payment che further acknowledge that any settlement without prejudice and without admi river/owner/insurers of the other vehicle	the workshop may reach on my behalf is on ission of liability basis in so far as the sis concerned.  (month) 20 (year)

Signed by "the workshop"

Signed by "the third party claimant"

## Letter of Authorisation & Indeminity

Accide		no. 5CP8433E	_and	41 On 221	8/2018
At_/	36A Tampi	es St []			
1.		ner of vehicle in			and authoriz
	to commence repa	airs to the said vehic orthwith pay you the	le. Pending the ou	tcome of my/our	claim against th
2.	Your are further a instructions as if the the conduct of my	uthorized to appoint the appointment is may our claim against the nence legal proceeding.	de and instructions he third party driv	are given by me er and/or his ins	us with respect urers including
3.		full authority to instru his insurers on such to			ettlement with th
4.	Upon resolving mamount of their p payment of the ba the event that my/	ny/our claim, you are professional costs and lance of the settlement our claim or legal co- of my/our solicitors	e authorized to ag d disbursement for at sum on my/our b sts of the third par	ree with my/our r acting for me/o behalf directly into ty as well as the	us and to receive your account. I professional cos
5.	I/we also hereby i from the third part	nstruct and authorise y all outstanding bala ntal of substitute vehice	nces that are still o		
6.	In the event that I/	we am/are required to	attend at my/our s		to attend court
7.	In the event that is cannot be proceed by the third party, cost of repairs and	y/our claim, I/we shal ny/our claim against ed with and/or if any I/we authorise you to d any other losses re erstand and accept	the third party and Judgement or sett prevert the claim a accoverable under n	for his insurers is lement is not hor against my/our ow ny/our policy of	oured or satisfie on insurers for th insurance. In thi
8.	If for whatever re repairs and/or any pay less than the a your repair bill and or to pay you the d	asons, my/our insure other losses recovera mount claimed by yo d survey fees and any ifference in amount, a	ble under the polic u, I/we agree and u other expenses rea is the case may be.	by of insurance or undertake to pay asonably incurred	make an offer the full amount of on my/our beha
9.		informed of any cor ing to pay or receive			I may receive du
		Dated this	day of	20 6	
Signatu	re of vehicle owner_	Gum <		0	2
	Town Kheny			Witnessed by	***
	5763264	rotely re-		Suham	/
(Compa	my stamp, if applical	ble)			
	s: 2657umpres				
#6	6-96, S/pol	520,65			
6	1041 1677				

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>IST AUTOWORKS PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$3,041.90</u> (Repair Cost), <u>S\$120.000</u> (Loss of <u>Rental/Use</u>), <u>S\$ 2.00</u> (Disbursement), for vehicle no. <u>SLP 8433E</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>22/04/2018</u> (date) along <u>TAMPINES</u> <u>STREET 11</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SLT 1174C</u>. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>30/04/2018</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>TAN KHENG KEE</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SLP 8433E</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SLP">SLP</a>
8433E (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this (day) of 0	(month) 2018 (year)
(TKK) rmb	Suhaimi Ong
Signed by appointed surveyor	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"SIGNED WITHOUT PREJUDICE FOR ANY PERSONAL INJURY CLAIM"

#### 1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) Singapore 415933

#### TAX INVOICE

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd 78 SHENTON WAY

#07-16

SINGAPORE 079120

GST Ref. No: 20-0000274-Z

Vehicle No: SLP8433E

Invoice No: CGI ASC-181R00745G

Chasis No: KL1YA7589HK616032

Engine No: A14NET170200734

Invoice Date:

05-Jun-18

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT SGD

#### Parts

N	o.	Qty.		Description	Price (SGD)
	1	1	Front Bumper Emblem		\$ 181.00
1	2	1	Front Bumper Upper		\$ 1,750.00

Total: S 1,931.00 Less 10%; S 193.10 Parts Total: S 1,737.90

#### Labour

No.	Description	Price (SGD)		
1	To dismantle / renew the accident damaged portion, to panel beating, reshape, straighten, orientate and align repair / replacement parts. (\$550 per day)		550.00	
2	Carry out spray painting on accident affected area (\$450 per panel)	\$	450.00	
3	To disconnect wire harness of electrical component to facilitate repairs, reconnect and check electrical function after repair	\$	30.00	

Labour Total: \$ 1,030.00

#### Other

No.		Other Description	Price (SGD)		
1	1	Number plate with casement	\$ 45.00		
2	10	Front bumper clip	\$ 30.00		

Other Total: \$ 75.00

Total: \$ 2,842.90 GST (7%) \$ 199.00

Grand Total: \$ 3,041.90

Yours Faithfully,

Suhaimi Ong

Service Advisor

Tel: 68441985 Fax:68445185

#### E&OE

ALL CHEQUE PAYMENTS SHOULD BE CROSSED AND MADE PAYABLE TO "1ST Autoworks Pte Ltd".

PLEASE INDICATE THE INVOICE NO. ON THE REVERSE SIDE.



# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

### Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-062560

Date of Request:

25/04/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

1st Autoworks Pte Ltd 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4

#04-01

Singapore 415933

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

25/04/2018

Enquiry By

Mohd Suhaimi Bin Mohd Suadi Ong

TP Vehicle No.

SLT1174C

Accident Date

22/04/2018

**Enquiry Result** 

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.	
SLT1174C	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	19/10/2017-18/10/2018	65-6419-3000	

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



#### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-062560

Date of Request:

25/04/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

1st Autoworks Pte Ltd 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #04-01

Singapore 415933

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

25/04/2018

Enquiry By

Mohd Suhaimi Bin Mohd Suadi Ong

TP Vehicle No.

SLT1174C

Accident Date

22/04/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

Page 1 of 1

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	23 Apr 2018 30 Apr 2018 00:00 S\$2,842.90 S\$2,842.90 Edit Estimates View Rpt			Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case					
	Main	R	eference	Claim	Details	$\neg$	Document		Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DE	TAILS	Control of the last of the			[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	TAN HAN	G KOK, ID: S13	01183D						
Main Claimant:	TAN KHE	TAN KHENG KEE, ID: S7632643F							
Vehicle Re No.:	SLP843	3E		Date	of Loss:		8 07:00 - :59 s and <b>2</b> Days Fron	n LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Typ	e: <b>TP</b> / 107	<b>TP</b> / 1070885944SG			y/Cover No.:	170006491	4 (Comprehensiv	e)	
Vehicle Re No. (Insured)	SLT11740	SLT1174C			y No. imant):	MPC17A00360800			
				Exc			A-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-10		
Repairers	1st Autov	vorks Pte Ltd (H	Q) 23 Kaki Bukit Av	e 4, #04-01, 41	5933 Kaki	Bukit - Tel:	68441985		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	ss) - Tel: 65-64	9-3000	. [Handled b	y Lee, Ming-Yao	MingYao.Lee@	aig.com
Claimant's Insurer:	ECICS Lin	nited (HQ) - Tel:	63374779 /6303 01	78					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	<b>Consultants Pte</b>	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Har	dled by A	DRIAN LIN	6) [Final Rp	t due 11/05/	2018]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	w All Compo	se Case Mai
There are	no mail for this	case.							
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	KS <sup>E</sup>			0	View All   S	Search Tasks   C	reate New Task	Complet
Due Da		Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed On	Created C	n Done

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

#### Claim Documents

-	1202.75334100000	pload Photos   Compose New Letter   Upload Video   Upload Audio		View in Brow	-	
Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per s		V	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print	
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit		
Ass	essment Reports		1 per s	page 🔻	V	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	- Institution	Thumbnail	Print	
1	03/05/18 10:22	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No.: SLT1174C, Claimant: TAN HANG KOK	6 Load HT			
Pho	otos/Images		3 per i	page V		
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Newford	Thumbnail	-	
1	12/06/18 15:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V	
2	12/06/18 15:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V	
3	12/06/18 15:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V	
4	12/06/18 15:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V	
5	12/06/18 15:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V	
6	12/06/18 15:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V	
7	12/06/18 15:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V	
8	12/06/18 15:09	General View	0	Load JPG	V	
9	12/06/18 15:09	General View	0	Load JPG	V	
10	12/06/18 15:09	General View	0	Load JPG	V	
Doc	umentation		1 per ;	page V	V	
No:	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print	
1	02/05/18 20:31	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF		
2	15/05/18 17:00	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF		
3	12/06/18 17:07	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF		
4	26/06/18 11:52	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF		
5	26/06/18 11:52	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF		
б	26/06/18 11:52	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF		
7	26/06/18 11:52	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF		

#### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	· ·

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Page 1 of 1

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TΕ		6.8			
16	-	.rvs			

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLT1174C (Insd veh) SLP8433E (TP veh)			Model:		CHEVROLET ORLANDO 1.4 TURBO (A)		
							(A)	
Date of Accident:	22/04/2	2018						
Global Sum Settlen	nent :	[ ] Yes		[X] No	, 1			
	Repair Estimate				,481.03			
Final Repair Cost			: \$		041.90			
Loss of Use			: \$		120.00	2 00 day	s at \$60.00 per day	
Rental (if any)			: \$		0.00	day		
LTA / GIA Search F	88		: \$		2.00	uuj	3	
Others:	-		: \$		0.00			
Surers.			:s		0.00			
Final Settlement Su	m		: \$	3	163.90			
Is Third Party Wor	kshop G	IA Registered	d?	[ ] YE	s [x	] NO	(Kindly indicate	
A) For Non GIA R	egistere	d Workshop:		Agreed	Liability _	100	(%)	
B) For GIA Regist	tered Wo	orkshop:		BOLA A	pplicable	Yes/No B	OLA Scenario No:	
<b>BOLA Liability</b> :		(%)		Assesse	d Liability	(*):	(%)	
* Assessed Lia	bility to b	e filled only fo	r chain	collisions a	nd for cas	es where BC	OLA does not apply.	
Remarks								
Payment Instruction			/n					
1) 1ST Autowork	s Pte Lta				\$		3,163.90	
2)					\$			
3)					\$			
JOANNE I	LEE KHA	NG MIN		26 Jur 2018	i)			
LKK Auto C	onsultan	ts Pte Ltd		Date	_			

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Nature of Claim:

Our File No:

CC6/AIG18007863/AHA3Q2

Date:

26/06/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No: 1700064914

Claimant Vehicle

SLP8433E

Insured Vehicle No: **SLT1174C** 

Date of Loss: 22/04/2018 TP Claim No: 1070885944SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

Make & Model: CHEVROLET ORLANDO, 1.4 Turbo (A) Reg. Date: 20/06/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Engine No: Chassis No:

Odometer:

A14NET170200734 KL1YA7589HK616032

14299 km

Colour:

**SLP8433E** 

1362 cc

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

215/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Front Right Side:

Kumho 6 mm Kumho 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Kumho 6 mm Kumho 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	4,896.20	1,812.90	3,083.30	62.97
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	3,030.00	1,030.00	2,000.00	66.01
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	7,926.20	2,842.90	5,083.30	64.13
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	554.83	199.00	355.83	64.13
Nett Amount (S\$)	8,481.03	3,041.90	5,439.13	64.13

+ Loss of Use (2.0 x S\$60.00/day) (S\$) 120.00 + Doc/Search Fee (S\$) 2.00 Nett Liability (S\$) 3,163.90

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

30/04/2018

Date Inspected:

30/04/2018

Inspected At:

1st Autoworks Pte Ltd (HQ)

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01

Singapore 415933

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Page 2 of 4

Adjuster:	ADRIAN LING	Manager:	VIC ALPEH			

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

### REPAIR DETAILS

### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER EMBLEM	Necessary	181.00 FL	*181.00 FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER UPPER	Deformed	1,750.00 FL	*1,750.00 FL
3	1		*FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE	Not Necessary	355.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*FRONT LICENSE PLATE BRACKET	Not Necessary	40.00 FL	*- FL
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER	Not Necessary	508.00 FL	*- FL
6	1		*FRONT BUMPER SILL PLATE	Not Necessary	381.00 FL	*-FL
7	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	Not Necessary	201.00 FL	*-FL
В	1		*LHF FOGLAMP COVER	Not Necessary	55.00 FL	*-FL
9	1		*LHF FOGLAMP	Not Necessary	377.00 FL	*- FL
10	1		*FRONT BUMPER ABSORBER	Not Necessary	150.00 FL	*-FL
11	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BAR	Not Necessary	1,060.00 FL	*-FL
12	1		*LHF BUMPER BRACKET -GUIDE	Not Necessary	65.00 FL	*-FL
13	1		*RHF BUMPER BRACKET -GUIDE	Not Necessary	65.00 FL	*-FL
14	1		*LHF BUMPER BRACKET -SUPPORT	Not Necessary	65.00 FL	*-FL
15	1		*RHF BUMPER BRACKET -SUPPORT	Not Necessary	65.00 FL	*-FL
16	1		*NUMBER PLATE WITH CASEMENT	Cracked	45.00 FS	*45.00 FS
17	10		*FRONT BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	65.00 FS	*30.00 FS
=Fr	inchise p	part. S=Spc	Vett. L=ListItemDisc.	Cut Tatal (CC)	E 420 00	2 000 00
			17.48.	Sub Total (S\$)	5,428.00	2,006.00
			- List Item Discount on L Item	ms 10.00/10.00% (S\$)_	531.80	193.10
				Total Parts (S\$)	4,896.20	1,812.90

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

#### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO DISMANTLE /RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION TO PANEL BEATING ,RESHAPE ,STRAIGHTEN ,ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR /REPLACEMENT PARTS	New	1,650.00	550.00
2	CARRY OUT SPRAY PAINTING ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA	New	1,350.00	450.00
3	TO DISCONNECT WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL COMPONENT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS ,RECONNECT AND CHECK FUNCTION AFTER REPAIR	New	30.00	30.00
	Gross Labou	ır Cost (S\$)	3,030.00	1,030.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >